SNO 2005    EN 60204 --- 1 For Stop Category 0
   EN 954 --- 1 Safety Category 4
Emergency-Stop Relay
Basic Unit
Cross Monitoring
According to EN 60204 - 1 and EN 954 - 1
Single or Dual E-Stop Control Circuit Possible
3 NO Safety Contacts, 1 NC Control Contact

SNO 2005-xx
1
Approvals Order Example
SNO 2005-24      24 V AC
SNO 2005-17 24 V DC
Type  Rated VoltageET 97030
Dimension Diagram S 7-4
For DIN-Rail acc. to EN 50022
3,8
120,5
107
52
,5
75
45
Two-Channel Sliding Protective Gate Monitoring (Cross-
Monitoring) with Automatic START
Application Example A 1125
A1
A2
Y21 Y11 Y22 13 23 33 41
Y12 Y31 Y13 Y14 14 24 34
+
Y11 Y21
A1 A2
--
Y12
Y13
Y22
K2
K3
Y14
++
Y12 Y12
+
Y31
++
--
K3K2K1
42
42
L1
Sliding
safety gate
closed
= activated
The position of the sliding protective gate is monitored via channel 1
(Y12) and channel 2 (Y22).  The SNO 2005-xx can be activated only if
the feedback circuit Y12/Y14 is closed (NC contacts of the contactors
K4 und K5). A simultaneity check of 0,5 s approx. for the position
switches is performed when closing channel 1 (Y12) before channel 2
(Y22). If channel 2 (Y22) is closed before channel 1 (Y12) there is no
simultaneity check (t = ∞). If the sliding protective gate is opened the E-
Stop relay goes back to its off-position (the enabling current paths 13/14,
23/24, 33/34 open). If the protective gate is closed again, the NC
contacts of the contactors K4 and K5 allow the device to activate again
(automatic START).
N
K4
K5
The function function corresponds to the one of the application example
A 1106. As additional feature it is possible to connect all safety contact
mats, safety contact strips or safety contact edges with forced guided
contacts electrically isolated. The safety contact mats, strips and edges
operate causing a short circuit between two wires. In case the value of
the internal wire resistance in the safety mat , strip or bumper is < 50 Ω
per channel and there is a presence of a short circuit between the channels
(terminals Y11/Y12 and Y21/Y22) the item will be completely shut down.
This is possible because the item is designed with the cross monitoring
feature which requires a dual channel control circuit. Safety mats which
operate causing a short circuit can only be connected to those items with
AC external power supply.
Application Example